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Increased Flexibility Plan for University Honors Students

Jan Jenkins

Thu 10/26/2017 11:51 AM

Sent Items

Ta:Dr. Mohamed Abdelrahman <mabdelrahman@atu.edu>; Phillip Bridgmon <pbridgmon®@atu.edu>; Jeffrey Woods
<jwoods@atu.edu>; Dawn M. Ward <dward23@atu.edu >, David Ward <dward28@atu.edu>: Anthony Caton
<acaton@atu.edu>; Carl Brucker <cbrucker@atu.edu>: David Blanks <dblanks@atu.edu>; Cynthia Hukill
<chukili@atu.edu>; Lisa Toms <ltoms@atu.edu>: Stephen Jones <sjones@atu.edu>; Linda Bean <lbean@atu.edu > Tim
Carter <tcarter@atu.edu>; Lee Cabell <lcabell@atu.edu>; David Bell <dbell@atu.edu>; Patricia Buford
<pbuford@atu.edu>; Malcolm Rainey Jr <mraineyjr@atu.edu>; David Hoelzeman <dhoelzeman@atu.edu >; Edward Greco
<cgreco@atu.edu>; Sandy Smith <ssmith107@atu.edu>; Bruce Chehroudi <bchehroudi@atu.edu>; Cathi Mcmahan
<cmcmahan@atu.edu>; Jeff Robertson <jrobertson@atu.edu>; John Jackson <jjackson@atu.edu>; Jeanine Myers
<jmyers32@atu.edu>; Rebecca Burris <rburris@atu.edu>; Cheryl Monfee <cmonfeel@atu.edu>; Robin Lasey
<rlasey@atu.edu>; Marika Lederman <mlederman®@atu.edu >; Shauna Donnell <sdonnell@atu.edu>; Alisa Waniewski
<awaniewski@atu.edu>; Tammy Weaver <tweaver@atu.edus:

CcJan Jenkins <ejenkins@atu.edu>; Julie Mikles-Schiuterman <jmiklesschluterman@atu.edu>;

Importance: High

Dear Dean, Department Head, or Program Head,

Starting with the Spring 2018 semester, the University Honors Program will introduce
contract options for students whose major requirements preclude their being able to
complete all courses in the University Honors 21-hour sequence within the normal
timeframe. The contract option cannot be used to replace either Honr 1003 (Freshman
Honors Seminar) or Honr 4093 (Senior Honors Project), and it does not change or modify
General Ed requirements for the student's major. No University Honors student will be
able to replace more than 6 hours of required Honors courses with contract courses.

For example: a University Honors junior still needs one of the required Honors humanities
courses--either Phil 2043.H01 or Engl 2023.H01, but the course time conflicts with one
required for the student's major, such as Hist 4153, History of Arkansas. In this case, the
student and her major-field advisor can submit a request to allow the student to take
History 4153 with an Honors contract, adding 20 hours of work to the course, and enabling
the student to earn Honors credit for the required course in her major.

For information on the procedure and forms required, please contact me at
ejenkins@atu.edu or 479-968-0456.

Jan Jenkins

Dr. Jan Jenkins
Professor of History

of 2 4/3/2018 12:22 PM
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"ARKANSAS TECH | oFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
@ UNIVERSITY Brown Hall, Stite 307
SPECIAL PROBLEMS, INDEPENDENT STUDY, |StudentID Number Date
RESEARCH T
Name Enrolled Under (Last, First, Middle, Other) Phone Number

Registration Term: (¥}Spring (O Summer OFall 20 /8
Course Dates (complete only if different from regular full-term dates) / !/ to / /

The student must be in good academic standing to be eligible to enroll in Special Problems, Independent
Study, or Research courses. The student must bring this completed form, with all signatures required
below, to the Registrar’s Office for processing; registration in this course ma y only be completed during
regular periods of registration.

The Course Prefix and Number, Instructor’'s name and T-number, and instructional method must be
provided by department offering the course. 7o use this form, the course must already exist in the catalog as
an Independent Study, Special Problem, Directed Research, Thesis Research, or Undergraduate Research course.

Instructional ,
Prefix |Number Methodt Instructor Instructor T-number | Section CRN
NUR | 4993 FACE Smith T12345678 *HOT [ XXXXX
tFACE, WEB, MT49, MT99, INDV *Section number and CRN will be assigned by the Registrar’s Office.

FACE (100% classroom instruction), WEB (100% online instruction), MT49 (mixed technology with 1-49% online instruction),
MT99 (mixed technology with 50-99% online instruction), INDV (non-web classes that do not meet on ATU campus with
individualized instruction)

Enter the course title as it should appear on the student’s transcript (25 character maximum including spaces
and punctuation):

|Hloln|lolr|s| [ INJulr|s]ilnlg] | Tlhlelolrly! | | |

Explain the student’s need for taking a course of this nature: NUI’Sing thGO! y course developed to

meet Honors requirement on time-intensive upper-division Nursing schedule

- Describe the objective/purpose of this problem/research/study: Introduction of middle-range Nursing
theory and application to practice.

Outline the procedures/method for investigating this topic: StUdent mUSt Complete 20 hOU s Of
additional coursework to complete this Honors contract.

Student Signature Date Instructor Signature (Graduate courses ONLY) Date
Dean or Department Head Signature Date %Signature Ormivseaemesmiaige Date
Luwip., Y (Wage) w;.ﬁ(_-c_,:l/'r

i Max Ho te
Overload Approval by Dean (if necessary) ax Hours Da Revised May 26, 2016



"TARKANSAS TECH OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

UNIVERSITY BROWN HALL, SUITE 307
REQUEST FOR Cou RSE Student ID Number Catalog Year
EQUIVALENCY OR SUBSTITUTION [T
Name Enrolled Under (Last, First, Middle, Other) Major

An EéUIVALENCY is @ course you are requesting to be used as the same course required.
A SUBSTITUTION is a course Yyou are requesting to use in place of the course that is required.

A WAIVER is a course you are requesting the student not to complete.

] 1 f |
Transfer Institution * Semester ATU ATU Course I Course

Course Course
Grade

Subject | Number | Substitution

Taken Course Course Equivalent |
[

{ ! I Subject E Number }
| a i |

OOO000I00

O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O

Please substitute following ARKANSAS TECH UNIVERSITY course(s):

SUBSTITUTE THESE ATU COURSES: FOR THESE ATU COURSES:
NURS 4993 HO' Spring 2018 ENGL 2023 ( Moire Tute
b LR Ao ‘f)

Please waive the following course requirement(s):

Student: Date:
Advisor: Date:
Department Head: Date:
Dean of College: Date:

Registrar's Representative: Date:




